
Sumner County Board of Education 
695 E Main Street 

Gallatin, TN 37066-2472 

2019-2020 Calendar [Board Approved 11/27/18] 

Wednesday, July 24, 2019 New Student Registration                                      [at individual schools] 

Thursday, July 25, 2019 New Teacher Orientation                                                     [no students ] 

Friday, July 26, 2019 SUMMIT Professional Learning Day #1                                  [no students ] 

Monday, July 29, 2019 Administration Day #1                                                           [no students ] 

Monday, July 29, 2019 Evening Registration & Open House [per schedule at individual schools] 

Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Evening Registration & Open House  [per schedule at individual schools] 

Wednesday, July 31, 2019 Professional Learning Day #2                                           [no students ] 

Thursday, August 1, 2019 Administrative Day #2                                                      [no students ] 

Friday, August 2, 2019                                                                                            [schools closed] 

Monday, August 5, 2019          students begin 1st term 1st nine weeks                                                              

Monday, September 2, 2019 Labor Day                                                                [schools closed] 

Monday, September 16, 2019 Administrative Day #3                                                 [no students ]  

Parent Conferences                                                                                               [at individual schools] 

Friday, October 4, 2019 End 1st term 1st nine weeks 

Mon-Fri, October 7-11, 2019        Fall Break                                                          [schools closed]                                                                                     

Monday, October 14, 2019      students begin 1st term 2nd nine weeks 

Friday, November 1, 2019 Professional Learning Day #3                                           [no students ] 

Wed-Fri, November 27-29, 2019                Thanksgiving                                      [schools closed] 

Wed-Fri, December 18-20, 2019              Exam Days                                                                                                          

Friday, December 20, 2019 End 1st term 2nd nine weeks                         [abbreviated day for students] 

Mon-Mon, Dec 23-Jan 06, 2020                  Winter Break                                     [schools closed]                                                                                                 

Monday, January 6, 2020 Administrative Day #4                                                       [no students ] 

Tuesday, January 7, 2020        students begin 2nd term 1st nine weeks 

Monday, January 20, 2020 MLK Day, Professional Learning Day (optional)                   [no students ] 

Monday, February 17, 2020 President’s Day, Professional Learning Day (optional)      [no students ] 

Tuesday, March 3, 2020 Election day: Professional Learning Stockpiled Day          [no students ] 

Friday, March 13, 2020 End 2nd term 1st nine weeks 

Mon-Fri, March 16-20, 2020                        Spring Break                                      [schools closed]                                                                                                                       

Monday, March 23, 2020  students begin 2nd term 2nd nine weeks 

Friday, April 10, 2020                                                                                              [schools closed]                                                                                                                                                             

Friday, April 24, 2020      SY 2020.21 Kindergarten registration [at each school with Kindergarten] 

Mon-Wed, May 18-20, 2020         Exam Days 

Thursday, May 21, 2020 Administrative Day #5                                  [no students ] 

Friday, May 22, 2020 “Report Card Day” End of School Year, 2nd term 2nd nine weeks                 
                                                                                                                                       [abbreviated day for students] 
Time is stockpiled as per state law to allow for up to thirteen days of school being missed due to "dangerous or extreme weather conditions" or 

"upon approval by the [SDE] Commissioner . . . in case of natural disaster, serious outbreaks of illness affecting or endangering students or staff, 

or dangerous structural or environmental conditions rendering a school unsafe for use."  Days stockpiled in this manner are NOT subject to being 

"taken off" if not used in a school year.    [TCA 49-6-3004]    

One of these days is used in this calendar:   03/03/2020—Professional Learning Stockpile Day.  There are 12 available days remaining, and this day is 

available to be converted to a regular instruction day upon discretion of the School Board. 
State law (Tennessee Code Annotated--TCA) requires 10 administrative & in-service days [also referred to as Professional Development Days].  At 

least 5 of these days must be used for in-service, and 1 administrative day must be a Parent Conference day.  

 This calendar schedules four [4] administrative days in addition to one [1] Parent Conference day, and five [5] allowable in-service days.   11/27/18 

 


